1
Characterisation of the ultimate particle size distribution of uniform and
gap-graded soils
Xiaoyan ZHANG, MSc, PhD
1.School of Mechanics and Civil Engineering，China University of Mining and
Technology, Beijing 100083，China; formerly The University of Hong Kong
2.State Key Laboratory of Geohazard Prevention and Geoenvironment Protection
Béatrice A. BAUDET*, MSc, PhD

IS-Cambridge, 1-3 Sept. 2014. Taylor & Francis Group, London.
28
Table 1 Summary of the tests used in the analyses
Tests No. Ratio Small size
dsmall
Large size
dlarge
SG
content
(mm) (mm) (%)
R1.18/1-0-3 Uniform N/A 0.6-1.18 N/A
R2.0/1-0 Uniform N/A 1.18-2.0 N/A
R2.36/1-0* Uniform N/A 2.0-2.36 N/A
R1.18/8.35-20 8.35 0.063-0.15 0.6-1.18 20
R1.18/8.35-40 8.35 0.063-0.15 0.6-1.18 40
R2.0/8.78-20 8.78 0.15-0.212 1.18-2.0 20
R2.0/8.78-40 8.78 0.15-0.212 1.18-2.0 40
R2.36/8.52-20* 8.52 0.212-0.3 2.0-2.36 20
R2.36/8.52-40* 8.52 0.212-0.3 2.0-2.36 40
R2.36/8.52-60* 8.52 0.212-0.3 2.0-2.36 60
*test data used in Zhang and Baudet (2015)
29
(a)
(b)